
Research Operations Contacts by Dept

Research Executive Services

Grace Cashman Senior Director, Research Administration 414-2628 Grace.Cashman@bmc.org

Jamie Flaherty Senior Research Counsel 638-7993 Jamie.Flaherty@bmc.org

Will McIntire Research Counsel 414-5627 Will.Mcintire@bmc.org

Tyler Flack Manager, Research Finance 414-2864 Tyler.Flack@bmc.org

Bill Loomer Research Project and Space Coordinator 414-6646 Bill.Loomer@bmc.org

Yves Marcelin-Henry Executive Assistant 414-0766 Yves.Marcelin-Henry@bmc.org

Clinical Trial Office

Johanna Chesley Director, Clinical Trial Office 414-2861 Johanna.Chesley@bmc.org

Mike Porreca Manager, Clinical Trial Office 414-5669 Michael.Porreca@bmc.org

Sandy Lok Senior Clinical Trial Financial Analyst 414-2847 Sandy.Lok@bmc.org

Minhao Yin Senior Clinical Trial Financial Analyst 414-2844 Minhao.Yin@bmc.org

Amruta Khedekar Clinical Trial Financial Analyst 414-2867 Amruta.Khedekar@bmc.org

Simonia Belnavis Research Financial and Ops. Coordinator 414-2874 Simonia.Belnavis@bmc.org

Bryant Shields Billing Compliance Specialist 414-2863 Bryant.Shields@bmc.org

Pre-Award

Stephanie Wasserman Director, Grants and Contracts 414-2860 Stephanie.Wasserman@bmc.org

Julienne Carty Associate Director, Grants and Contracts 414-42877 Julienne.Carty@bmc.org

Mahara Pinheiro Manager, Sponsored Programs 414-2852 Mahara.Pinheiro@bmc.org

Jorden Bestland Consultant 414-5110 Jorden.Bestland@bmc.org

Paul Krol Senior Contract Administrator 414-2836 Paul.Krol@bmc.org

Matteus DeMelo Grant Administrator 414-5696 Matteus.DeMelo@bmc.org

Research Finance

Julienne Carty Associate Director, Grants and Contracts 414-42877 Julienne.Carty@bmc.org

Joanna Senteno Manager, Research Finance 414-3718 Joanna.Senteno@bmc.org

Scott Kehir Consultant 414-5646 Scott.Kehir@bmc.org

Hong Nguyen Senior Research Finance Analyst 414-3615 Hong.Nguyen@bmc.org

Mina Zeng Senior Research Finance Analyst 414-2880 Mina.Zeng@bmc.org

Wenxue Yao Senior Research Finance Analyst 414-2871 Wenxue.Yao@bmc.org

Madeline Gallo Research Financial Analyst II 414-2830 Madeline.Gallo@bmc.org

Kristin Pezzone Research Financial Analyst I 414-2856 Kristin.Pezzone@bmc.org

Research Information Systems

Chris Sullivan Manager, Research Information Systems 414-2862 Christopher.Sullivan@bmc.org

Sheril Application Analyst II 414-2881 Fnu.Sheril@bmc.org

Saloney Chhajed Business Analyst 414-2450 Saloney.Chhajed@bmc.org

Michael Neuman Business Analyst/Consultant 414-2851 Michael.Neuman@bmc.org

* For general inquiries please contact Grants.Admin@bmc.org for Pre-Award, Research.Finance@bmc.org for Post-Award, CTO@bmc.org for Clinical Trials, and RIS@bmc.org for Research Information Systems.



Department Section Program Clinical Trial Office Research Finance Pre-Award

Administration Administration CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Mahara Pinheiro

Adult Immunization Adult Immunization CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Matteus DeMelo

Medicine Anesthesiology Amruta Khedekar Research.Finance@bmc.org Matteus DeMelo

Boston Healthnet Boston Healthnet CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Matteus DeMelo

Boston Urban Asthma Coalition Boston Urban Asthma Coalition CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Matteus DeMelo

Cancer Research Center Cancer Research Center CTO@bmc.org Madeline Gallo Nicole Downing

Cardiothoracic Surgery Cardiothoracic Surgery CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Laura Meany

Colon and Rectal Surgery Colon and Rectal Surgery Amruta Khedekar Research.Finance@bmc.org Laura Meany

Critical Care Surgery Critical Care Surgery CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Laura Meany

CTSI CTSI CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Matteus DeMelo

Dental Clinic Dental Clinic CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Nicole Downing

Dentistry Dentistry CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Nicole Downing

Dermatology Dermatology Sandy Lok Research.Finance@bmc.org Matteus DeMelo

Development Development CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Mahara Pinheiro

Developmental Therapeutics Developmental Therapeutics CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Matteus DeMelo

Elders Living at Home Elders Living at Home CTO@bmc.org Kristin Pezzone Nicole Downing

Emergency Medical Services Emergency Medical Services Sandy Lok Madeline Gallo Nicole Downing

Emergency Medicine Emergency Medicine Sandy Lok Madeline Gallo Laura Meany

Epidemiology Bioscience Epidemiology Bioscience CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Nicole Downing

Executive Offices Executive Offices CTO@bmc.org John Coville Nicole Downing

Family Medicine Family Medicine Sandy Lok Madeline Gallo Nicole Downing

Finance Grants Administration CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Mahara Pinheiro

Gastrointestinal Surgery Gastrointestinal Surgery Amruta Khedekar Madeline Gallo Laura Meany

General Surgery General Surgery Amruta Khedekar Madeline Gallo Laura Meany

Human Resources Human Resources CTO@bmc.org Madeline Gallo Mahara Pinheiro

Information Technology Information Technology CTO@bmc.org Hong Nguyen Matteus DeMelo

Medicine Community Medicine Unit CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Matteus DeMelo

Medicine Digital Imaging Microscopy Center CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Nicole Downing

Medicine Biomolecular Medicine Unit CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Matteus DeMelo

Medicine Calcium Signaling Unit CTO@bmc.org Madeline Gallo Laura Meany

Medicine Cardiology Minhao Yin Kristin Pezzone Nicole Downing

Medicine Clinical Epidemiology Research and Train CTO@bmc.org Madeline Gallo Matteus DeMelo

Medicine CReM Sandy Lok Hong Nguyen Nicole Downing

Medicine Endocrinology, Diabetes and Nutrition Sandy Lok Madeline Gallo Nicole Downing

Medicine Gastroenterology Amruta Khedekar Madeline Gallo Matteus DeMelo

Medicine General Internal Medicine Sandy Lok Wenxue Yao Matteus DeMelo

Medicine Genetics Program Sandy Lok Research.Finance@bmc.org Nicole Downing

Medicine Geriatrics CTO@bmc.org Kristin Pezzone Nicole Downing

Medicine Hematology and Medical Oncology CTO@bmc.org Madeline Gallo Nicole Downing

Medicine Hypertension CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Matteus DeMelo

Medicine Ion Channel and Calcium Signaling Unit CTO@bmc.org Madeline Gallo Laura Meany

Medicine Immunobiology CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Matteus DeMelo

Medicine Infectious Diseases Sandy Lok John Coville Nicole Downing

Medicine Medical Information Systems Unit CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Nicole Downing

Medicine Mol Med/Molecular Genetics Unit CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Nicole Downing

Medicine Mol Med/Obesity Center CTO@bmc.org Madeline Gallo Nicole Downing

Medicine Molecular Medicine CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Nicole Downing

Medicine Myocardial Biology CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Nicole Downing

Medicine Nephrology Minhao Yin Hong Nguyen Laura Meany

Medicine Preventative Medicine and Epidemiology CTO@bmc.org Madeline Gallo Matteus DeMelo

Medicine Pulmonary, Allergy and Critical Care Sandy Lok Hong Nguyen Matteus DeMelo

Medicine Rheumatology CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Matteus DeMelo

Medicine Vasculitis Center CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Matteus DeMelo

Medicine Vascular Biology Sandy Lok Madeline Gallo Matteus DeMelo

Medicine Women's Health Unit CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Matteus DeMelo

Neurology Neurology Minhao Yin Madeline Gallo Nicole Downing

Neurosurgery Neurosurgery Minhao Yin Research.Finance@bmc.org Laura Meany

Nursing Nursing CTO@bmc.org Madeline Gallo Nicole Downing

Obstetrics/Gynecology Obstetrics/Gynecology Sandy Lok Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Occupational Health Occupational Health CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Nicole Downing

Ophthalmology Ophthalmology Sandy Lok Hong Nguyen Matteus DeMelo



Oral Surgery Oral Surgery CTO@bmc.org Madeline Gallo Laura Meany

Orthopedics Orthopedics Sandy Lok Madeline Gallo Nicole Downing

Otolaryngology Otolaryngology Sandy Lok Kristin Pezzone Matteus DeMelo
Pathology and Laboratory 
Medicine Pathology and Laboratory Medicine Minhao Yin Hong Nguyen Laura Meany

Pediatric Dental Pediatric Dental CTO@bmc.org Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatric Orthopedic Surgery Pediatric Orthopedic Surgery CTO@bmc.org Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatric Surgery Pediatric Surgery Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics CAP House/Spark Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Family And Child Advocacy Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Medical Legal Partnership for Children Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Administration Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Adolescent Clinic Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Ambulatory Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Community Nutrition Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Developmental and Behavioral Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Emergency Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Endocrinology Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Gastroenterology Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Emergency Dept Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Genetics Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric General Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Growth and Development Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Hematology Oncology Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Infectious Diseases Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Neonatology Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Neurology Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Newborn Care Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Nutrition Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Primary Care Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Pulmonary Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Resident Education Program Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Reach Out and Read Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Pediatric Intensive Care Program Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics Project Health Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pediatrics SIDS Program Amruta Khedekar Mina Zeng Laura Meany

Pharmacy Pharmacy Sandy Lok Research.Finance@bmc.org Matteus DeMelo

Plastic Surgery Plastic Surgery CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Laura Meany

Podiatry Podiatry Amruta Khedekar Research.Finance@bmc.org Nicole Downing

Psychiatry Psychiatry Minhao Yin Hong Nguyen Mahara Pinheiro

Radiation Oncology Radiation Oncology Minhao Yin Madeline Gallo Matteus DeMelo

Radiology Radiology Minhao Yin Kristin Pezzone Nicole Downing

Rehabilitation Medicine Rehabilitation Medicine Amruta Khedekar Research.Finance@bmc.org Matteus DeMelo

Social Work Social Work Amruta Khedekar Madeline Gallo Nicole Downing

Surgery Orthopedics Amruta Khedekar Madeline Gallo Laura Meany

Surgery Surgery Amruta Khedekar Madeline Gallo Laura Meany

Surgical Oncology Surgical Oncology CTO@bmc.org Madeline Gallo Laura Meany

TB Trials Consortium TB Trials Consortium CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Nicole Downing

Transplant Surgery Transplant Surgery CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Laura Meany

Trauma Surgery Trauma Surgery CTO@bmc.org Madeline Gallo Laura Meany

Urology Urology Minhao Yin Madeline Gallo Matteus DeMelo

Vascular Surgery Vascular Surgery Amruta Khedekar Madeline Gallo Laura Meany

Volunteer Services Volunteer Services CTO@bmc.org Research.Finance@bmc.org Mahara Pinheiro


